Franklin Community
High School

Boys Track and Field
2023 Results



Name
Javier Allen
Dillon Baty
Dylan Beverly
Kyle Boardman
Luke Cambridge
Liam Clarke
Jaden Crisafulli
Patrick Fancher
Gavin Fisk
Jake Houston
Ty Murphy
Brady Schmidt
Riley Shaff
Blane Terry
Caleb Wilson

Josh Barnett
Ethan Elsner
Evan Griggs
Dylan Harris
Aidan Jefry
Quentin Richards
JD Sever

Elijah Smith
Carson Sommers

Landon Compton
Jackson Dilley
Jackson Frazier
Mason Herbert
Daxton Richards
Ari Smith

Jesse Toves
Noah Woods

Malakai Bravard
Tanner Corcoran
Gavin Fugate
Luke Holcroft
Kegan Jochim
Oliver Jones
Joseph Judson
Brian Leap

Alex Lin

Alex Myers
Keegan Rivera
Kellen Shaff
Joey Taylor

Isiah Tunis
Cooper Wienhorst

**-School Record

Grade
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12
12
12
12
12
12
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12
12
12
12
12
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*Bold=Mark achieved this season

Boys Track and Field Career Personal Bests-118 NEW PRs This Season!

100
12.61

11.25

12.26

12.18
11.75

13.29
11.80
12.26

11.97
1.7

12.87
12.21
11.81
12.21

11.91

11.82

12.71

12.95
13.37

12.57

12.96

200
27.01

23.8

23.89
24.58

27.5
24.24
25.57

23.77
30.89

26.97
25.99
26.9
25.76

26.14

28.81 HT
26.7

28.59

27.28

400

54.14

57.44
52.87 HT
58.39

64.39
59.59

56.16

55.01

54.99

57.77

59.52

110H 300H
50.04
19.81 4438
1573 39.35
19.43
1778 48.9HT
16.99  46.84

800

2:15.97

2:10.31
2:16HT

2:27.92

2:02.2
2:08.68

2:17.54

2:34
2:03.53

2:13.63
2:38.36

2:18.75

2:24.49
2:09.43

2:33.34
2:09.75

1600

4:56.78

4:53.1
4:58.33

5:19.74

4:30.1 HT
5:00HT

5:05.36
5:16.84

5:46
4:27.63

5:34.61

4:59.75

5:57.44
4:58.5

5:41.70
4:39.14

3200

10:44.45

10:29.43

10:50.05
11:24.59

9:51.29

11:55.0

13:27.59

9:54.75

LJ HJ PV SP
18-6

37-7
6-2
50-4.5
38-10
45-5
41-10
34-1.75
17-5
17-11.75
18-9.5
13-6
18-11.5 5-6
34-2
5-4
10-6
14-10
36-6
5-2
54
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122-0

144-4

104-10.5

126-5

111-0

97-2

94-0

87-2.5

771




2023 FCHS Top 25 Performances

This season we had 5 top 10 performances and 17 top 25 performances!

4x100: #3 Ethan Elsner, Elijah Smith, Aidan Jefry, Dylan Beverly 43.77
JD Sever- #3 in 300 Hurdles: 39.35

Carson Sommers-T-#5 in Pole Vault: 13’6”

Dylan Beverly- T-#9 in High Jump: 6°2”

Ari Smith- #10 in 1600: 4:27.63

Luke Cambridge- #12 in Discus: 144°4”

Ty Murphy- T-#13 in 1600: 4:30

4x800- #15 Brady Schmidt, Liam Clarke, Joseph Judson, Ty Murphy: 8:22.78
Ari Smith- #15 in 3200: 9:51.29

Dylan Beverly- T-#16 in 100: 11.25

Luke Cambridge- #16 in Shot Put: 50°4.5”

JD Sever- #17 in 110 Hurdles: 15.73

Isiah Tunis- #18 in 3200: 9:54.75

4x400- #19 Ari Smith, JD Sever, Jesse Toves, Ty Murphy: 3:33.06
Quentin Richards-#22 in 300 Hurdles: 44.8

Ty Murphy- #24 in 800: 2:02.2

Ari Smith-T-#25 in 800: 2:03.53



2023 Season Results
Dual Meet Record: 6-2

Date Score

3-21-23 Franklin: 68

4-4-23 Franklin: 91

4-6-23 Franklin: 52

4-11-23 Franklin 103

4-14-23 Bill Self Invitational
Perry Meridian
Franklin
Connersville
Jennings County
Batesville
Martinsville

4-18-23 Johnson County Meet
Center Grove
Whiteland
Franklin
Greenwood
Indian Creek
Greenwood Christian
Edinburgh
4-24-23 Franklin: 81
5-2-23 Mid-State Conference
Plainfield
Mooresville
Whiteland
Perry Meridian
Greenwood
Franklin
Martinsville
Decatur Central

Perry Meridian: 64

East Cenual: 60

Whiteland: 71

Martsinsville 28

159
150
113
875
65.5
36

215
130
74
70
36
12

Greensburg: 51

179
110
93
72
66
52
38
14

“Shelbyville 16

Overall Record: 29-15

44t

Southport: 44

2nd

3rd

6th

Location
@ Perry Meridian

@ Shelbyville

@ Franklin

@ Franklin

@ Franklin

@ Whiteland

@ Greensburg

@ Decatur Central

Fi



5-5-23

5-9-23

5-18-23

5-25-23

Greenfield Central Invitational

Greenfield-Central
Greenwood
Franklin

Roncalli
Connersville
Jennings County
Shelbyville
Rushville

Franklin: 35

IHSAA Sectional
Center Grove
Columbus North
Whiteland
Franklin
Greenwood
Indian Creek
Hauser
Columbus East

Greenwood Christian

Waldron
Southwestern
Edinburgh

IHSAA Regional

Center Grove
Warren Central
Greenfield-Central
Franklin Central
Columbus North
Whiteland
Roncalli
Greenwood
East Central
Franklin

New Palestine
Connersville
Milan

157
118
1015
83
67.5
67
4180

12

Columbus North: 97

195
106.5

122
98
78
53
52
45
24
18
14

135
13
12
11

3rd

@ Greenfield-Central

@ Columbus North

@ Columbus North

@ Greenfield-Central

Lutheran
Greensburg
Columbus East
Franklin County
Hagerstown
Triton Central
Batesville
Richmond
Shelhyville
South Decatur
Indian Creek
Rising Sun
South Dearborn
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
Male Open 100m Dash
1 11.25 NWI F - Dylan Beverly SR F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
2 11.70 NWwI F -~ Elijah Smith JR F-COMM B 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
3 11.75 NWI F - Ethan Elsner JR F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
4 11.80 NWI F -~ Aidan Jefry JR F-COMM B 5/9/2023 Columbus North
5 11.81 NWI F ---  Jackson Frazier SO F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
6 11.82 NWI F - Malakai Bravard FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
7 11.91 NWI F -~ Jesse Toves SO F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
8* 11.96 NWI F ---  Josh Barnett SR F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
8* 11.96 NwI F -~ Mason Herbert SO F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
10 11.97 NWI F --- Jonathan Sever SR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
11 12.21 NWI F --- Jackson Dilley SO F-COMMB 5/4/2023 Franklin JV Invite
12 12.26 NWI F --- Quentin Richards JR F-COMM G 5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational
13 12.57 NwI F -~ Kellen Shaff FR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
14 12.61 NwI F -~ Javier Allen SR F-COMMB 5/4/2023  Franklin JV Invite
15 12.71 NWI F ---  Gavin Fugate FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
16 12.87 NWI F - Landon Compton SO F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
17 12.95 NWI F -~ Brian Leap FR F-COMMB 5/4/2023  Franklin JV Invite
18 12.96 NWI F ---  Cooper Wienhorst FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
19 13.29 NwI F -~ Dylan Harris JR F-COMM B 5/4/2023  Franklin JV Invite
20 13.37 NWI F ---  Alexander Myers FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
Male Open 200m Dash
1 23.77 NwI F -~ Elijah Smith JR F-COMMB 4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational
2 23.80 NWI F -—- Dylan Beverly SR F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
3 23.87 NWI F --- Aidan Jefry JR F-COMM B 4/25/2023 Greensburg
4 23.89 NWI F ---  Josh Barnett SR F-COMMB 4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational
5 24.50 NWI F ---  Jesse Toves SO F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
6 24.58 NWwI F -~ Ethan Elsner JR F-COMM B 5/9/2023 Columbus North
7 25.51 NWI F ---  Jackson Frazier SO F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
8 25.76 NWI F - Mason Herbert SO F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
9 25.99 NWI F --- Jackson Dilley SO F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
10 26.70 NWI F --- Gavin Fugate FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
11 26.97 NWI F - Landon Compton SO F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
12 27.01 NwI F -~ Javier Allen SR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
13 27.28 NWI F ---  Cooper Wienhorst FR F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
14 27.50 NWI F - Dylan Harris JR F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
15 28.59 NWI F ---  Alexander Myers FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
16 28.81 NWI F ---  Tanner Corcoran FR F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
Male Open 400m Dash
1 54.14 F -~ Brady Schmidt SR F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
2 54.71 F --- Joseph Judson FR F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
3 55.01 F ---  Jesse Toves SO F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
4 56.16 F ---  Mason Herbert SO F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
5 57.77 F -~ Kellen Shaff FR F-COMMB 5/4/2023  Franklin JV Invite
6 58.39 F -~ Elijah Smith JR F-COMM B 4/25/2023 Greensburg
7 59.52 F - Cooper Wienhorst FR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
8 59.59 F --- Jackson Dilley SO F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
Male Open 400m Run
1 57.08 F ---  Jesse Toves SO F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
2 58.34 F - Mason Herbert SO F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian

3 58.49 F --- Cooper Wienhorst FR F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian



Licensed To: Franklin Community High School 6/5/2023 Page

Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
Male Open 800m Run
1 2:02.20 F --- Ty Murphy SR F-COMMB 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
2 2:03.53 F -~ Ari Smith SO F-COMMB 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
3 2:08.68 F - Brady Schmidt SR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
4 2:09.43 F ---  Joseph Judson FR F-COMMB 4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational
5 2:09.75 F -~ Isiah Tunis FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
6 2:10.31 F -~ Liam Clarke SR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
7 2:13.63 F ---  Jesse Toves SO F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
8 2:15.97 F ---  Kyle Boardman SR F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
9 2:16.00 F -~ Jaden Crisafulli SR F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
10 2:17.54 F -—- Blane Terry SR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
11 2:18.75 F --- William Holcroft FR F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
12 2:24.49 F -~ Oliver Jones FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
13 2:27.92 F -~ Gavin Fisk SR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
14 2:33.34 F - Joey Taylor FR F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
15 2:38.36 F --- Noah Woods SO F-COMMB 5/4/2023 Franklin JV Invite
Male Open 1600m Run
1 4:27.63 F == Ari Smith SO F-COMMB 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
2 4:30.10 F --- Ty Murphy SR F-COMMB 3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
3 4:39.14 F --- Isiah Tunis FR F-COMMB 4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational
4 4:53.10 F Liam Clarke SR F-COMM G 5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational
5 4:56.78 F - Kyle Boardman SR F-COMMB 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
6 4:58.33 F -~ Jaden Crisafulli SR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
7 4:58.50 F ---  Joseph Judson FR F-COMMB 4/11/2023 Martinsville
8 4:59.75 F --- William Holcroft FR F-COMM B 5/9/2023 Columbus North
9 5:00.00 F - Brady Schmidt SR F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
10 5:05.36 F - Blane Terry SR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
11 5:16.84 F ---  Caleb Wilson SR F-COMMB 4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
12 5:19.74 F -~ Gavin Fisk SR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
13 5:34.61 F -~ Noah Woods SO F-COMMB 5/4/2023  Franklin JV Invite
14 5:41.70 F ---  Joey Taylor FR F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
15 5:57.44 F ---  Oliver Jones FR F-COMM B 4/11/2023 Martinsville
Male Open 3200m Run
1 9:51.29 F --- Ari Smith SO F-COMMB 4/21/2023 Carmel Distance Showcase
2 9:54.75 F - Isiah Tunis FR F-COMM G 5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational
3 10:29.43 F --- Ty Murphy SR F-COMMB 5/2/2023 Mid-State Conference Meet
4 10:44.45 F ---  Jaden Crisafulli SR F-COMMB 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
5 10:50.05 F - Blane Terry SR F-COMM G 5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational
6 11:24.59 F ---  Caleb Wilson SR F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
7 11:55.00 F --- Noah Woods SO F-COMMB 5/9/2023 Columbus North
8 13:27.59 F ---  Oliver Jones FR F-COMM B 5/9/2023 Columbus North
Male Open 110m Hurdles
1 15.73 NWI F ---  Jonathan Sever SR F-COMMB 4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational
2 16.99 NWI P - Kellen Shaff FR F-COMMB 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
3 17.78 NWI F -~ Brian Leap FR F-COMMB 5/4/2023  Franklin JV Invite
4 19.81 NWwI F -~ Quentin Richards JR F-COMM B 4/11/2023 Martinsville
Male Open 300m Hurdles
1 39.35 F ---  Jonathan Sever SR F-COMMB 6/2/2023 Boys State Finals
2 44.80 F --- Quentin Richards JR F-COMM B 5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
3 46.84 F -—- Kellen Shaff FR F-COMMB 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
4 48.90 F -—- Brian Leap FR F-COMMB 4/25/2023 Greensburg
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Number of Top Times: All

Mark

Convert Rnd

Individual Top Marks

Name

AgelYr

Male Open High Jump

1 6-02.00
2 5-06.00
3 5-04.00
3 5-04.00
5 5-02.00
Male Open Pole Vault
1 13-06.00
2 10-06.00

Male Open Long Jump
1 18-11.50  NwI

18-09.50 NwI
18-06.00 NwI
17-11.75 NwI
16-01.00 NwI
6 14-10.00 NwI

Male Open Shot Put
1 50-04.50

45-00.75
41-10.00
38-10.00
37-07.00
36-06.00
34-02.00
8 34-01.75

g A~ W N
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Male Open Discus
1 144-04.00

126-05.00
122-00.00
111-00.00
104-10.50
97-02.00
94-00.00
87-02.50
77-01.00

© 00 N o g b~ WN

1.88m
1.67m
1.62m
1.62m
1.57m

4.11m
3.20m

5.77m
5.72m
5.63m
5.48m
4.90m
4.52m

15.35m
13.73m
12.75m
11.83m
11.45m
11.12m
10.41m
10.40m

43.99m
38.53m
37.18m
33.83m
31.96m
29.61m
28.65m
26.58m
23.49m

m M m M M

-n

M M M M M M M T b I o I o I o A 1 |

M M M M M M M M T

Dylan Beverly
Mason Herbert
Cooper Wienhorst
Malakai Bravard
Kellen Shaff

Carson Sommers
Kegan Jochim

Mason Herbert
Elijah Smith
Javier Allen
Quentin Richards
Aidan Jefry
Alexander Myers

Luke Cambridge
Coen Houston
Riley Shaff
Patrick Fancher
Dillon Baty
Keegan Rivera
Daxton Richards
Evan Griggs

Luke Cambridge
Coen Houston
Dillon Baty

Riley Shaff
Patrick Fancher
Evan Griggs
Daxton Richards
Tanner Corcoran
Keegan Rivera

SR
SO
FR
FR
FR

JR
FR

SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
FR

F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B

F-COMM B
F-COMM B

F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B

F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B

F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B
F-COMM B

5/18/2023
4/25/2023
4/11/2023

4/4/2023
4/11/2023

4/11/2023
5/9/2023

5/5/2023
4/11/2023
5/4/2023
5/5/2023
4/4/2023
4/11/2023

5/9/2023
4/14/2023
5/9/2023
3/21/2023
5/9/2023
3/21/2023
5/9/2023
5/4/2023

5/2/2023
4/18/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

5/9/2023

4/4/2023

5/9/2023

5/4/2023

Boys Sectional

Greensburg

Martinsville

Shelbyville and East Central
Martinsville

Martinsville
Columbus North

Cougar Chase Invitational
Martinsville

Franklin JV Invite

Cougar Chase Invitational
Shelbyville and East Central
Martinsville

Columbus North
Bill Self Invitational
Columbus North
Perry Meridian
Columbus North
Perry Meridian
Columbus North
Franklin JV Invite

Mid-State Conference Meet
Johnson County Meet
Greensburg

Greensburg

Greensburg

Columbus North

Shelbyville and East Central
Columbus North

Franklin JV Invite
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1

Number of Top Times: All

Time Convert

Male Open 4x100m Relay

1 43.77
Ethan Elsner (JR)
2 44.26
Jonathan Sever (SR)
3 44.27
Ethan Elsner (JR)
4 44,60
Jonathan Sever (SR)
5 44.64
Ethan Elsner (JR)
6 44.87
Jonathan Sever (SR)
7 44.94
Ethan Elsner (JR)
8 45.08
Ethan Elsner (JR)
9 45.36
Jonathan Sever (SR)
10 45.68
Josh Bamett (SR)
1 45.76

Quentin Richards (JR)

12 45.80

Ethan Elsner (JR)
13 45.93

Ethan Elsner (JR)
14 47.10

Mason Herbert (SO)
15 47.84

Josh Barnett (SR)
16 47.96

Josh Barnett (SR)
17 49.50

Javier Allen (SR)
18 49.67

Javier Allen (SR)
19* 50.45

Kellen Shaff (FR)
19* 50.45

Kellen Shaff (FR)
21 DQ

Alexander Myers (FR)

Male Open 4x200m Relay
1 1:36.70

Ethan Elsner (JR)

Male Open 4x400m Relay
1 3:33.06
Ari Smith (SO)
2 3:35.16
Ari Smith (SO)

Relay Top Marks

Rnd Relay

Risa

F ARelay F-COMM B

Elijah Smith (JR)
F  ARelay F-COMM B

Eliiah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B
Elijah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B
Elijah Smith (JR)
F  ARelay F-COMM B
Elijah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B

Elijah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B
Eliiah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B

Jackson Frazier (SO)
F ARelay F-COMMB

Elijah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B
Elijah Smith (JR)
F B Relay F-COMM B
Jesse Toves (SO)
F ARelay F-COMM B
Elijah Smith (JR)
F ARelay F-COMM B

Jesse Toves (SO)
F B Relay F-COMM B

Jackson Frazier (SO)
F B Relay F-COMM B

Jackson Frazier (SO)
F B Relay F-COMM B

Jackson Frazier (SO)
F ARelay F-COMM B

Alexander Myvers (FR)
F CRelay F-COMM B
Gavin Fugate (FR)
F C Relay F-COMM B

Gavin Fugate (FR)
F CRelay F-COMM B

Gavin Fugate (FR)
F CRelay F-COMM B

Gavin Fugate (FR)

F ARelay F-COMM B
Elijah Smith (JR)

F ARelay F-COMM B

Jonathan Sever (SR)
F ARelay F-COMM B

Jesse Toves (SO)

5/25/2023 Boys Regional

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR)

4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dylan Beverly (SR)
5/18/2023 Boys Sectional

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR)
4/11/2023 Martinsville

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR)

5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR)

3/21/2023 Perry Meridian

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR)

4/18/2023 Johnson County Meet

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR}
5/9/2023 Columbus North

Aidan Jefry (JR) Josh Barnett (SR)
4/4/2023  Shelbyville and East Central

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvylan Beverly (SR)
4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland

Aidan Jefry (JR) Dvlan Beverly (SR)
5/9/2023 Columbus North

Mason Herbert (SO) Malakai Bravard (FR)

5/2/2023 Mid-State Conference Meet
Aidan Jefry (JR) Jackson Frazier (SO)
4/25/2023 Greensburg

Aidan Jefry (JR) Jackson Frazier (SO)
4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland

Ethan Elsner (JR) Malakai Bravard (FR)
4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
Ethan Elsner (JR) Malakai Bravard (FR)
3/21/2023 Perry Meridian

Jackson Dilley (SO)
5/4/2023 Franklin JV Invite
Dvlan Harris (JR) Brian Leap (FR)

4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
Dvlan Harris (JR) Landon Compton (SO)

Malakai Bravard (FR)

4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
Dvlan Harris (JR) Brian Leap (FR)
3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
Dvlan Harris (JR) Brian Leap (FR)
5/9/2023 Columbus North

Cooper Wienhorst (FR) Brian Leap (FR)

5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational
Aidan Jefry (JR) Jesse Toves (SO)

5/18/2023 Boys Sectional
Jesse Toves (SO) Ty Murphy (SR)
5/5/2023 Cougar Chase Invitational
Jonathan Sever (SR) Ty Murphy (SR)



Licensed To: Franklin Community High School

5/30/2023  Page

2

Number of Top Times: All

Time Convert Rnd
3 3:35.29 Faiu
Ari Smith (SO)
4 3:36.77 F
Joseph Judson (FR)
5 3:38.74 F
Joseph Judson (FR)
6 3:39.43 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)
7 3:41.60 F
Mason Herbert (SO)
8 3:41.65 F
Ari Smith (SO)
9 3:41.82 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)
10 3:42.87 F
Jesse Toves (SO)
11 3:44.52 F
Isiah Tunis (FR)
12 3:45.37 F
Jesse Toves (SO)
13 3:49.68 F
Joseph Judson (FR)
14 3:50.85 F
Gavin Fugate (FR)
15 3:53.09 F
Isiah Tunis (FR)
16 3:54.22 F
Aidan Jefry (IR)
17 3:57.14 F
Jaden Crisafulli (SR)
18 3:57.36 F
Cooper Wienhorst (FR)
19 3:58.84 F
Josh Barnett (SR)
20 4:00.87 F

Gavin Fugate (FR)

Male Open 4x800m Relay

1 8:22.78 F
Joseph Judson (FR)

2 8:30.00 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)

3 8:31.10 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)

4 8:40.09 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)

5 8:46.60 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)

6 8:49.87 F
Ty Murphy (SR)

7 8:50.56 F
Brady Schmidt (SR)

8 8:53.88 F

Ari Smith (SO)

Relay Top Marks

Relay

ARelay F-COMM B

Jonathan Sever (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Jesse Toves (SO)
ARelay F-COMM B

Jesse Toves (SO)
A Relay F-COMM B

Joseph Judson (FR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Jonathan Sever (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Mason Herbert (SQ)
A Relay F-COMM B

Joseph Judson (FR)
ARelay F-COMM B

Jonathan Sever (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Brady Schmidt (SR)
ARelay F-COMM B

Ty Murphy (SR)
B Relay F-COMM B

Jaden Crisafulli (SR)
B Relay F-COMM B

Aidan Jefry (JR)
C Relay F-COMM B

Brady Schmidt (SR)
B Relay F-COMM B

Kellen Shaff (FR)
C Relay F-COMM B

Liam Clarke (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Jackson Dilley (SO)
B Relay F-COMM B

Jackson Frazier (SO)
B Relay F-COMM B

Aidan Jefry (JR)

A Relay F-COMM B

Liam Clarke (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Liam Clarke (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Ari Smith (SO)
A Relay F-COMM B

Liam Clarke (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

William L. Holcroft (FR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Brady Schmidt (SR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Joseph Judson (FR)
A Relay F-COMM B

Ty Murphy (SR)

5/25/2023 Boys Regional i

Jesse Toves (SO)
4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational

Brady Schmidt (SR)

Tv Murphv (SR)

Ty Murphy (SR)

5/2/2023 Mid-State Conference Meet
Jonathan Sever (SR) Ari Smith (SO)
4/18/2023 Johnson County Meet
Jesse Toves (SO) Tv Murphy (SR)
3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
Jesse Toves (SO) Ty Murphy (SR)
5/9/2023 Columbus North
Jesse Toves (SO) Tv Murphy (SR)
4/11/2023 Martinsville
Ari Smith (SO) Ty Murphy (SR)
4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
Brady Schmidt (SR) Ari Smith (SQ)
4/25/2023 Greensburg
Ty Murphy (SR) Ari Smith (SO)
4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central

Aidan Jefrv (JR) Ari Smith (SO)
4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
Liam Clarke (SR) Isiah Tunis (FR)
4/11/2023 Martinsville
Jesse Toves (SO) Mason Herbert (SO)
4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
Jaden Crisafulli (SR) Liam Clarke (SR)
3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
Joseph Judson (FR)
4/11/2023 Martinsville
William L. Holcroft (FR)
5/4/2023 Franklin JV Invite
Gavin Fugate (FR) Kvle Boardman (SR)
4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central
Joseph Judson (FR) Jackson Dilley (SO)
5/9/2023 Columbus North
Kellen Shaff (FR)

Isiah Tunis (FR)

Gavin Fisk (SR)

Brian Leap (FR)

5/18/2023  Boys Sectional

Brady Schmidt (SR) Ty Murphv (SR)

4/14/2023 Bill Self Invitational
Joseph Judson (FR) Ari Smith (SQO)
5/9/2023 Columbus North
Liam Clarke (SR) Ty Murphyv (SR)
5/25/2023  Boys Regional
William L. Holcroft (FR) Ty Murphy (SR)

5/5/2023
Joseph Judson (FR)

Cougar Chase Invitational
Isiah Tunis (FR)

4/6/2023 Southport and Whiteland
Joseph Judson (FR) Jaden Crisafulli (SR)
3/21/2023 Perry Meridian
Liam Clarke (SR) Ari Smith (SO)
4/25/2023 Greensburg
Joseph Judson (FR) Isiah Tunis (FR)
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Relay Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Time Convert Rnd Relay
9 8:55.18 L F ARelay F-COMM B 5/2/2023 Mid-Siate Conference Meet
Brady Schmidt (SR) Joseph Judson (FR) Liam Clarke (SR) Ty Murphy (SR)
10 9:07.15 F ARelay F-COMM B 4/18/2023 Johnson County Meet
Joseph Judson (FR) Brady Schmidt (SR) Isiah Tunis (FR) Kyle Boardman (SR)
1 9:10.46 F ARelay F-COMM B 4/11/2023  Martinsville
Ty Murphy (SR) Jaden Crisafulli (SR) Brady Schmidt (SR) Liam Clarke (SR)
12 9:11.42 F ARelay F-COMM B 4/4/2023 Shelbyville and East Central

Joseph Judson (FR)

Isiah Tunis (FR)

Brady Schmidt (SR) Kvyle Boardman (SR)



First Name
JD
Dylan
Ari

Ty
Luke
Carson
Jake
Elijah
Isiah
Joseph
Mason
Brady
Kellen
Aidan
Jesse
Ethan
Kegan
Quentin
Dillon
Liam
Josh
Kyle
Javier
Jaden
Cooper
Jackson
Malakai
Blane
Caleb
Luke
Brian
Riley
Patrick

2023 Team Points

Last Name
Sever
Beverly
Smith
Murphy
Cambridge
Sommers
Houston
Smith
Tunis
Judson
Herbert
Schmidt
Shaff
Jefry
Toves
Elsner
Jochim
Richards
Baty
Clarke
Barnett
Boardman
Allen
Crisafulli
Wienhorst
Frazier
Bravard
Terry
Wilson
Holcroft
Leap
Shaff
Fancher

2023 Total
141.75

94.75
86.5
80.5

78
60.5
39
35.75
35

Career Total
245.25
94.75
93.5
155.5
144
105.5
63
35.75
35
29
26.75
36.25
21
69.25
19.75
13.25
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FCHS Boys Track and Field Career Points Leaders (1986-Present)

1 Brian Murr 553.75 2009-2012
2 Keith Fechtman 245.50 1995-1997
3 Josh Stevenson 540.50 1996-1999
4 Sean Wilson 528.25 2005-2008
B Rob Turner 509.00 2002-2005
6 Andy Dunn 481.25 2004-2007
7 Scott White 461.75 1993-1996
8 Nick Belser 455.00 1995-1998
9 Andrew Ballay 450.75 2010-2013
10 Jake Moran 419.50 2009-2012
11 Ryan Hall 397.25 1987-1990
12 Brad Epperson 381.75 1991-1994
13 Ryan Warrenburg 372.50 1999-2002
14 Richard Jordan 370.00 1988-1990
15 Bryan Epperson 369.75 1986-1989
16 Kris Alexander 362.00 1995-1998
17 Bart Hunter 351.00 1992,93,95
18 Sam Barnett 339.50 2014-2017
19 Zach Tranter 339.00 2006-2009
20 Colin Riessen 338.00 1999-2002



